

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
WASHER, Plain..... 60-61 20-80(Replaces 800 0299)	17.814	6	400 1116	
WASHER, Plain..... 62 10 (RHD)(Replaces 800 0181)	17.814	1	400 1118	
WASHER, Plain..... 64-65 01: 63-64 10.....(Replaces 800 0177)	17.814	1	400 0482	
WASHER, Plain..... 65 01-10-80 (Six)	17.814	3	400 1101	
WASHER, Plain..... 65 10-80 (V8)	17.814	6	400 1156	
WASHER, Plain..... 62 Thru 64 10-80 (V8)	17.814	6	800 0298 NA	
WASHER, Lock..... 60 Thru 65 01-10 (LES-Six): 65 80 (Six)	17.820	2	G103328 NA	
WASHER, Lock..... 60 01-10: 62 Thru 65 01-10: 65 80 (Six)	17.820	3	G103321 NA	
WASHER, Lock..... 63 01 (WES)	17.820	1	G103328 NA	
WASHER, Lock..... 60 20-80: 62 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8)	17.820	6	G103328 NA	
NUT, Hexagon..... 63 01 (WES)	17.406	1	G103027 NA	
NUT, Hexagon..... 60 Thru 65 01: 60 Thru 64 10	17.406	2	G103027 NA	
Housing To Transmission				
BOLT, Hexagon 60 Thru 65 01: 60 Thru 64 10: 65 10 (V8-287): 60 Thru 65 80 (V8-327)	17.038	4	G179861 NA	
BOLT, Hexagon 65 10-80 (Six)	17.038	4	G179860 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 60-61 01-10-20-80(Replaces 800 0299)	17.814	1	400 1116 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 62-63 01-10-80	17.814	1	800 0298 NA	
WASHER, Lock..... 60 01-10-20-80: 62 Thru 65 01-10-80	17.822	4	G114607 NA	
SCREEN, Outlet				
62-63 01 (WES)		1	316 3995	
COVER, Clutch Housing				
64 10 (232): 65 01 (OHV-199): 65 10-80 (Six)		1	317 3494	
ATTACHING PARTS				
Cover To Housing				
SCREW, Tapping..... 64 10 (232): 65 10-80 (Six)	17.670	4	G448423 NA	
DOWEL				
60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8)		2	314 5091	
5.065 SPACER, Clutch Housing To Engine				
60 Thru 62 01-10 (Six)		1	314 5412	#
60-61 20: 60 Thru 65 10-80 (V8)		1	314 5085	
63-64 10 (OHVA-Six)		1	316 6584	#
65 01 (OHV): 64-65 10 (OHV-232): 65 80 (OHV-232)		1	317 2627	
(Upper) 63-64 01: 63-64 10 (OHVC): 65 01		1	316 9388	
(Lower) 64 01: 63-64 10 (OHVC): 65 01 (OHV-196)(LHE)		1	316 9389	
ATTACHING PARTS				
Spacer To Engine				
SCREW 60 01-10	6.521	2	313 0284	
SCREW 61 Thru 65 01-10 (Six): 65 80 (OHV-232)		2	316 0330	
SCREW 60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8)	17.626	2	400 0987	
WASHER 60 Thru 65 01-10: 65 80 (OHV-232)	17.824	2	G138538 NA	
5.109 SLEEVE, Clutch Throwout Lever				
60 Thru 63 01-10 (LES): 64 01-10 (LES-Six-Note 5.123-1 Type 1)...(Incl. Bearing)		1	313 0008	#
64 01-10 (SIX-LES-Note 5.123-1 Type 2)...(Incl. Bearing)		1	317 1444	
60 Thru 62 10 (Heavy Duty-Note 5.001-1): 60-61 01: 60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8)...(Incl. Bearing)		1	314 0867	#
62-63 01: 63 10 (WES)...(Incl. Bearing And 2 Pins)		1	316 3830	#
64 01-10 (WES)...(Incl. Bearing And 2 Pins)		1	317 2298	

NOTE 5.123-1: Two types of Clutch Throwout Levers, pivots and sleeves were used in 64 01-10 (SIX-LES) cars. They can be identified as follows:
 Type 1: The Physical Ring Gear is 7.16" wide.
 Type 2: The Physical Ring Gear is 3.5" wide.